PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jochen ANTEL	05/07/2008
Harald WALDECK	05/06/2008
Uwe SCHOEN	05/06/2008
Peter-Colin GREGORY	05/07/2008
Michael WURL	05/21/2008
Michael FIRNGES	05/06/2008
Dania REICHE	05/06/2008
Uwe REINECKER	05/06/2008
Holger SANN	05/06/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Solvay Pharmaceuticals GmbH	
Street Address:	Hans-Boeckler-Allee 20	
City:	Hannover	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	D-30173	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11598684

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)628-8844

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202) 624-2500

awimmer@crowell.com Email: Correspondent Name: Crowell & Moring LLP

1001 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Intellectual Property Dept.

PATENT

REEL: 021032 FRAME: 0343

500555475

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	029300.58417US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas M. Haas	
Total Attachments: 2 source=58417USASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=58417USASSIGNMENT#page2.tif		

PATENT REEL: 021032 FRAME: 0344 Attorney Docket No.: 029300.58417US

U.S. Rights--Sole or Joint

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto:

Solvay Pharmaceuticals GmbH Hans-Boeckler-Allee 20

		D-201/2 mannover, Ger	many	
(hereinafter AS to his invention	SIGNEE) all right relating to:	, title and interest for the United	States, its territories	and possessions in and
N-SULFA as set forth in h	is United States Pa executed concurra executed on Serial No. 11/598	AZOPYRANPIPERIDINE Content Application (check one): ently herewith, 684, filed 11/14/2006, Application, No.:,		JSES THEREOF
and to any and invention, inclu- successors, lega Letters patent m	all Letters Patent ding any and all re Il representatives a	t Application including any and of the United States which matissues or extensions thereof, to lund assigns to the full end of the fully and entirely as would have e;	y issue on any such be held and enjoyed be term or terms for y	application or for said by said ASSIGNEE, its which any and all such
Each of the unde	ersigned hereby au Letters patent to s	thorizes and requests the Commaid ASSIGNEE, its successors o	issioner of Patents ar r assigns in accordan	nd Trademarks to issue ce herewith;
Each of the under the interests her instrument in co-	ein sold and assig	and covenants that he has the ful gned and that he has not execu	l and unencumbered ted and will not exe	right to sell and assign cute any document or
legal representation and that he will perform all other representatives continuations the reissues or external performance or performance or external	eves or assigns all execute and deliver lawful acts de or assigns to per ereof and to any a maions, in said A representatives o	venants and agrees he will commination known to him relater any papers, make all rightful emed necessary or desirable befect title to said invention, to all Letters Patent which may SSIGNEE, its successors, or a sasigns in obtaining, reissuing	ting to said invention oaths, testify in any by said ASSIGNEE, said application income the granted therefor assigns or to assist	or patent application legal proceedings and its successors, legal cluding divisions and or thereon, including said ASSIGNER its
the power to ins	sert in this Assigr	ants the firm of CROWELL & ument any further identification atent and Trademark Office for r	which may be nece	essary or desirable to
		1 / lett		7/5/200
Signature: Inventor one:		Jochen ANTEL		DATÉ
Signature:		h h h h		
Inventor two:		Harald WALDECK		DATE
Signature:		-/-/-		
inventor three:		Uwe SCHOEN		DATE

Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No.: 029300.58417US

Signature:	Perma	57.25-53
Inventor four:	Peter-Colin GREGORY	DATE
(N2)		
Signature:	Millere mil	21.05, 2008
Inventor five:	Michael WURL	DATE
1		
Signature:	Perchael Frag	06-11ay-2008
Inventor six:	Michael FIRNGES	DATE
Signature:	700	GC C -
	Dileide	06-902-2008
Inventor seven:	Dania REICHE	DATE
Signature:	Moeline	06-May-2008 DATE
Inventor eight:	Uwe REINECKER	DATE
Signature:	Kills In	106-May -2008
Inventor nine:	Holger SANN	DATE

Note: Prima facie evidence of execution may optionally be obtained by execution of this document before a U.S. Consul or before a local officer authorized to administer oaths whose authority is proved by a certificate from a U.S. Consul.